PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3478524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIEU POUZOT	02/27/2013
ALESSANDRO GIANFRANCESCO	02/20/2013
MATHIEU MURITH	02/20/2013
GERHARD NIEDERREITER	03/05/2013
CHRISTOPH REH	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLE 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14767174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)607-8686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-607-8600

Email: aburns@dunlapcodding.com, docketing@dunlapcodding.com,

khester@dunlapcodding.com

Correspondent Name: DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 16370

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	555910.106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN L. HESTER
SIGNATURE:	/kathrynlhester/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=555910106_111111USPCT_ExecutedAssignment_08112015#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0986 $source = 555910106_111111USPCT_Executed Assignment_08112015\#page 2.tif\\ source = 555910106_111111USPCT_Executed Assignment_08112015\#page 3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 036299 FRAME: 0987 I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors : see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention:

COFFEE SCENTING

for which a patent application has been filed under 13155714.2 on 19.02.2013 in European Procedure (Patents)

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

POUZOT Matthieu Avenue des Boveresses 72 CH-1010 LAUSANNE Citizen of France Post doc Food Structuration Assignment date: 18,07,2005

MURITH Mathieu Rue de la Berra 70 CH - 1630 Bulle Citizen of Technician Mat Science & Physical Charac Assignment date : 01.05.2006

REH Christoph Chemin des Roches 32b CH-1066 EPALINGES Citizen of Germany Project Manager Assignment date: 01.01.1992 GIANFRANCESCO Alessandro Avenue de France 47 CH - 1004 Lausanne Citizen of R&D specialist Assignment date: 01.11.2008

NIEDERREITER Gerhard Chemin de la Daumuse 8 CH-1073 SAVIGNY Citizen of Germany Group Leader Assignment date: 01.05.2004

Signature Name: Matthieu POUZOT	Date Signed 27/04/2013
Witness's signature Name: Annette Mi Biach	Date signed スタ/ 02/20/3
Signature Alexandra GIANERANGESCO	Date Signed 군의 교리, 근해가
Name: Alessandro GIANFRANCESCO Witness's signature Name: SYLVE ANTHONIO 2	Date signed
Signature	Date Signed
Name: Mathieu MURITH Witness's signature Name: JOHANNA CLAUDE	Date signed 20 02 2013
Signature Selected Record Name: Gerhard NIEDERREITER	Date Signed
Witness's signature	Date signed 5.03, 2013

Signature

Name: Christoph REH

Witness's signature

Name:

Date Signed

26.02.2013

Date signed

26.02.2013

I accept the foregoing assignment

Date: 03.03.2013

Nestec S.A.

Cornelis SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President